CKI HOLDINGS<01038> - Results Announcement (Summary)

Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited announced on 15/8/2002:

(stock code: 1038)

Year end date: 31/12/2002
Currency: HKS

Auditors' Report: N/A

Review of Interim Report by: Audit Committee

Turnover
Profit/(Loss) from Operations
Finance cost
Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates
Share of Profit/(Loss) of

Jointly Controlled Entities
Profit/(Loss) after Tax & MI
% Change over Last Period
EPS/(LPS)-Basic

-Diluted

Extraordinary (ETD) Gain/(Loss)
Profit/(Loss) after ETD Items
Interim Dividend per Share
(Specify if with other options)
B/C Dates for Interim Dividend
Payable Date
B/C Dates for (-) General Meeting
Other Distribution for Current Period
B/C Dates for Other Distribution

(Unaudited)
Current
Period

from 1/1/2002
to 30/6/2002
('Million)
1,875

571

(299)

1,211

226
1,491
-1.2%
$0.66
N/A
Nil
1,491
$0.215
Nil

(Unaudited)
Last
Corresponding
Period

from 1/1/2001
to 30/6/2001
('Million)
1,901

313

(307)

1,438

191
1,509

$0.67
N/A
Nil
1,509
$0.21
Nil

26/9/2002 to 3/10/2002 bdi.

4/10/2002
N/A
Nil
N/A



